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REGISTRATION FEES - 2019

Fees effective from 1%t January to 31 December

ASH BREEDING CERTIFICATES

Natural and Artificial Service

Single Certificate ...........c.ccoeeeveeviieiece e $17.00
Book of Twenty Certificates .............cccecvereveeennns $240.00
(save $100.00)
PROOF OF SERVICE
ASH Breeding Certificate
Submitted with progeny registration ............... NO Charge
Submitted separately or retrieved from
ASH archives .......ocveveeeceeieicceece e $20.00
Service Lodgement — Photocopy of another Breed'’s Certificate
of Registration or Online Stud Book details ..... $30.00

DNA TESTING

Progeny resulting from Artificial Insemination must be Sire Verified
by DNA Testing. Progeny resulting from Embryo Transfer must be
Sire and Dam Verified by DNA Testing. DNA Testing is NOT
compulsory for progeny resulting from Natural matings.
Genetic Disorder Tests - OLWS, HYPP, HERDA, PSSM1, MH, GBED.

DNA Profile — includes sire and/or dam verification $95.00
DNA Profile, plus Genetic Disorder Tests — includes
sire and/or dam verification ..........cc.cecevenunnen. $225.00
Genetic Disorder Tests for stallions already Sire Registered
Previously DNA Profiled with ASHS .................. $130.00
If required, 2" sample - insufficient hair .............. $65.00
DNA Profile with another breed (new sample) $195.00

SIRE REGISTRATIONS
Sire Registration, includes DNA Profile & Genetic Disorders $505.00

Sire Registration — previously DNA Profiled with ASHS $410.00

Sire Registration — previously DNA Profiled and Genetic
Disorder Tested With ASHS ........cccoeveeeviiirennnne $280.00

TRANSFER/LEASE

Transfer FEe .........ccevvveeeieiiieiieeee e $50.00
One horse or embryo, single membership as new owner

Bulk Transfer FEe ............coevvvvivreveeeeieeeecieerenenes $195.00
More than 4 horses, same vendor and new owner

Youth Transfer Fee ............ccccocoeevveveevicieeieeienns $30.00
One horse or embryo, new owner under 25 years of age

Bulk Youth Transfer Fee ...........ccccocveevvvvninenrennennn. $115.00

More than 4 horses, same vendor and new owner
New owner under 25 years of age

Syndicate Transfer Fee .........ccccccevvvvieenceenennnnnne $195.00
One horse — Multiple ASH Membership as new owners
Lease Fee (including Termination Fee) .................. $140.00

BULK REGISTRATION DISCOUNT

Lodge multiple Registration and DNA Testing Applications
for one Member at one time, with full payment and
Members are entitled to the following discounts:

5% Discount — 5 to 9 horses
10% Discount — 10 to 14 horses
15% Discount — 15 to 19 horses
20% Discount — 20 or more horses
NOT ASH Breeding Certificates, Transfers, Inspections and other fees.
FEES — GST INCLUSIVE. Prices subject to change without notice.

STUD BOOK & SECOND CROSS REGISTRATIONS

For eligibility, refer to www.ashs.com.au/horses
Southern Hemisphere age is determined on 15t August.
Under 1 year rates apply until 15t September.
Northern Hemisphere age is determined on 1%t January.
Mares & Stallions
UNAEr 1 YA woveeeeeveereeiecreereereeaesreevesraenaesneas $90.00
1year & under 3 YEars ......cccccceevverveevuesreesuennens $120.00

3 years & under 6 Years ......cccccevveeriueerieeenueennnes $150.00

6 YEAIS & OVEI ..veveveeereviereirieresiesesereeseeseesensens $205.00
Geldings — any age ....ccevvevereeeireerenieeer e enenns $80.00
Stallion owner UNFINANCIAL when mare is served — penalty fee for

registration of resulting progeny ........cccceevveevneenn. $30.00

FIRST CROSS, SPECIAL MERIT &

BREEDING PURPOSES ONLY REGISTRATIONS
Must be inspected by Society Inspector

Mares & Fillies .........cccoevvieveiviiieciececeeere e $215.00
Stallions & Colts — 15t Cross NOT ELIGIBLE ............ $785.00

Includes — Sire Registration, DNA Profile & Genetic Disorder Tests
GeldiNgS ....c.oovvevieiiiiicieeccee s $150.00

FIRST CROSS - Stud Book ASH mated to an unregistered or non-ASH,
or First Cross ASH mated to a First or Second Cross ASH.

If sire is ASH registered, sire must be Sire Registered.

Mares and geldings ONLY, Stallions NOT ELIGIBLE.

Inspection at any age, once branded.
SPECIAL MERIT - Special Merit horses must have two Stud Book ASH
ancestors on one side of pedigree and one Stud Book ASH on other
side, all within two generations.

Mares, stallions and geldings ELIGIBLE.

Inspection at any age, once branded.
BREEDING PURPOSES - Australian Stud Book (Thoroughbred).

NOT eligible for ASH events — 2" Cross Breeding status ONLY.

Mares and stallions ONLY. Geldings NOT ELIGIBLE.

Minimum age for inspection 2yrs.

INSPECTION
Video Footage (per horse) .....c.ccocueeveerceeeseeneennnnnn. $20.00
Physical (per horse) — paid to Inspector $30.00

plus 78c per km travel expenses - recommended

OTHER FEES
Re-Issue Registration Certificate ..........ccccceveevenenen. $45.00
Amendment — Brands and/or Markings ................ $45.00
Amendment — Colour ONLY .......ccocveeveveeeeeirierenans $30.00
Horse Gelded or Deceased .........ccccoccveeevvieeniuvennnn. NO Charge
Priority Fee, per horse ......cccevvvvvveveevceenceeeceeee, $55.00
Bulk Priority Fee (3-4 horses) .......ccceevveevvevreevennnn $125.00
Bulk Priority Fee (5 or more horses) .........cccvee..... $180.00
Prefix ReGIStration .........cceveevevvevvevveeeeeeereereesenes $115.00
Heritage Stock Horse Assessments ........cccceevuveeenn. $30.00
Semen Sale Notification ........c.cccceeeeveveeieeeecreenene. $100.00
Approved ASHS Sales — Catalogue Fee .................. $45.00
Administration/Cancellation Fee ......cccccccevuvreenen.. $30.00
Board Appeal or Consideration .........c.ccceevveeeiinnenn. $220.00

(plus any additional costs incurred by Society in reviewing case)


http://www.ashs.com.au/horses/default.asp

